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FAB Jlewllg Gloaall Juda

SERVICE & PRICE GUIDE

First Abu Dhabi Bank

MAXIMUM FEE o1l Guuadill Al
PERSONAL ACCOUNTS iaa gl GLLuall

A;cgunt Opening Fees Free Ulao wluall 38 oguy)
Minimum Bglgnce AED 3000 0@y 3,000 o) guall aadl
Brea;h of M|n|mum Balance (monthly) AED 26.25 amys 26.25 (Lyod) ol andl e aunydl U8 15] ddgpaoll oguuyl
ReIannshlp Fee Free Ulao d6lle ogu)
NQP—Recelpt of Salalrg . f Free lilao Ol sl Wl Jgng oac
Utility Payment (online and ATM free) Free Lilao (Ul @lall 8jmalg viipUll ) §9loll juilgd &9a
Account Closure Fee AED 105 o
. . o> 105 Wlwall gle| oguy
Standing Instruction Set-Up AED 52.50 55 50 N Ol slac]
A . \_JLoJJ_QJJ Alac
Penalty for Insufficient Funds for Standing Orders AED 26.25 e P il ol il o el Lc:| " )
Account Balance Letter AED 52.50 — 52’50 o —— Jlgoll @lod o \': )= roa-:;)
No Liability Certificate AED 63 S e
Release Letter AED 52.50 )2 63 Wouwo 3929 e Salndy
Liability Letter Issued to Government Departments/Embassies AED 63 )2 52,50 vy s wlias
Liability Letter Issued to Financial Institutions AED 63 e el 4 Emetal jalge s San i les
Dormant Account Charge Free o2 63 Ulloll wlumgoll jala duigraro Lilan
Statement of Account (per cycle) (free within the agreed cycle) AED 26.25 outside the cycle Llao : Jobs wlus gy
Teller Services (six free per month) AED 10 per transaction + 5% VAT 6)9:Jl @)la romy 26,25 (lode Gatoll 6)9:)l JUa Lilao) ()95 Ja)) wbwall dis
Interest on Debit Balance 19% per year (min. AED 175 per month) (o2 109 T Yy §loi)) dlolso Ja) omya 10 (Lyos &yilao 6) Wl wloas
Bulk Cash Deposit and Withdrawal at Teller Counter Free (Ligiw romys 175 gual any) Ligiuw %19 U220l syl gde sa5L0ll
AED transfers within the UAE**** AED 1.05 Ulao Glall jiigla 58 éloally G285 wawg €l
Inward Foreign Currency Transfers AED 25 or equivalent + 5% VAT o2 1.05 %6 anoll dp=ll wljloll Jala gil)loll ooy AU wilyga il
Up to AED 52.50 a8l o)l dondll &gy %5 + mdalsy o gl amya 25 il wllesll 6.3)lg)l cilligall
Foreign Currency Transfers through Mobile and Online Banking SWIFT transactions may incur additional charges by correspondent banks. o1 52,50 suin
For details of Charges bg currency, please visit bankfab.com Uanlai sde glall vidyguw willolseo (gle @ualal i_og_u.u &)l Wgindl Aagas A8 Jgonoll WilmJlg el juc éu8yn o)l wiloaa)l JUA (o duinll allesll llygaill
Telegraphic Transfer* AED — Dirhams (through branch) AED 5.25 bankfab.com &)Lj gy do)l L gyl
Telegraphic Transfer* Euro, USD, AUD (through branch) AED 105 omyay 5.25 (&3l JUa (o) suililo] fomy s % 5uigpial] Jugas
Telegraphic Transfer* all except the above (through branch) AED 84 o) 105 (el JUa o) gl g wgayol g cg)gy xgigpiad] Jagai
FCY Cash Deposit/Withdrawal (FCY Accounts) 1% of the transaction amount + 5% VAT om)s 84 (el JUa (o) Guw Lo lac bo J& xgigriad] Jagai
Refund of Payments AED 26.25 a9la ol doydll &gy %5 + dolsoll duo o %1 (uinll olleell allus) duinll alleell 6385 wnw / ¢l
FD Premature Withdrawal Fee Pﬁn?clltgdazplled.w;]ll bebSO/o of'the_|nt§reitErSt1e0a5ppl|cable for the period | | - O - MJA__26-25 legdaoll slayiuwl
the fixed deposit has been maintained + : Kl i Gl 6ol (e 63301 p2w o %50 sle Jganll ga &6 holl dolil iUl &gl J4 o)l uaull
Safe Deposit Locker - Deposit Amount AED 3000 )5 105 + lowd dinll dsagll ! roT s o9
Small 787.50 per year oy 3000 lagll éluo — wlibodl han dilia
e e o 07 oee
1050 dn gl
Extra Large AED 2100 per year — —
CHEQUES o) 1575 JRL
First cheque book: free oy 2100 133 8208
Cheque Book Additional cheque book (10 leaves): AED 21 lanil
Additional cheque book (25 leaves): AED 26.25 521 :38)9 10 1010 (940 58L] WAy 4595 JAJ sl
Manager's Cheque/Demand Draft AED 31.50 o) 9 TR @Qrm;p 6 25“:;)9 55 (wdlao Wl 35195 Jgh) wlaydull yids
Cancellation of Manager's Cheque AED 52.50 omys 3150 NI N
Cheques Returned Drawh on‘the Account (per instrument/cheque) AED 105 22 5250 6..“‘5}‘. Ly £l
Returned Cheque D§p05|ted in Own Account Free amys 105 (6anlo)l 6B/l Gl gle & a0l léiil ogu)
Stop Payment (per mstrument/cheque) AED 52.50 blao ol it (98 e sgoll Azaiyoll il i
Counter Cheques - cash withdrawal | Free ya 52,50 (62mlg)l 61/ cLisin)) 685 o8g sol
Post-Dated Cheque (PDC) for Collection AED 21 s T ot
U \_llﬁ_l_UJ
Post-Dated Cheque (PDC) Withdrawn Before Due Date AED 26.25 '21 ' 6_ ;deg o, o
Special Clearing of Non-FAB Cheque AED 205 médz e 69 _ 99 S
T AED 10.50 up to one year SRR Gl ayli s g9l Jago s o
g PY AED 21 above one year om)a 205 sl dgind &)l vl i dals dnldo
DEBIT CARD ey 1959 Aluw il Ll e )9
QU 2
Issuing Fee (initial card) Free — = (w1 @lpall) oua sl 48Uy
Replacing Secret PIN Free " m . Slis sl ol leon &Gl | |
Replacing Lost or Stolen ATM Card AED 26.25 7 (oot adtadh ‘g*ﬁ_’qg e
Own ATM Fees Free Llao - o ~ @)_LuJI {_o)_ll il
International Transaction Processing Fee***** 2.1% of the transaction amount + scheme charges (SRRID Wopusol gl °°9'°'Q°J|}-?‘_J”| Sl a8lay Jlastwl
Other banks' ATMs in the UAE: AED 2.10 Ulao i) 61U gl Glpn jlaws pladiul oga)
Fee for Using a Non-FAB ATM (per transaction) Other banks' ATMs in the GCC: AED 6.30 &l g + @loleoll éluo (o %2.1 iy g all wlloleoll dallso ogu)
Other banks' ATMs (internationall)y: AED 21 o) 2,10 — (5ol dgypell alloll 58) spal Wgind aslil Il @lnll sjol
. . ‘ ‘ FAB ATM: Free . LG YR 6,30—(._5\3_1Jg_|_ Al ygledl yudao Jga 59) @pl\ilg_l_d EIS_JLU|@JD|\Q|}QJ|6}A;T (dolso JA)) o) asli jue @JT\QU.@ diuAlo olasniuwl pguyy
Balance Enquiry Transactions using ATM (per transaction) Other banks' ATMs in the UAE: AED 1.05 o) 271 — (Lga) gyal vlgid dsylidl Ul @linll 6ol
Other banks' ATMs in the GCC: AED 3.15 Glao — Joll gdagl i édlil gDl @linll 6o ol olasiul
Copy of Sales Slip AED 26.25 oy 1,05 - (6ando0)l &gyl wiljloll 58) @}?i\ilgm a2yl Ul @uaﬁamj (éloleo JaJ) gl @lnll 8jmal olasiwl axal e plleiwll alloleo
PERSONAL LOANS o) 3,15 — (sl ygleiUl yudao Jga 59) gpal Weind asylil gl Ghall 6joal
1.05% of the loan amount o) 26.25 wleiroll dopud (e 690
Max AED 2625 Uardll @018 (o %1.05
' 1.05% of the top-up amount 0@y 525 oguld (guall aall slacl pgu)
Processing Fee (Top-Up Loans) Min. AED 525 o) 2,625 pgul) guadll Al
Max. AED 2625 w8l 8048 50 %1.05
Life Insurance Fee If charged upfront: 1-1.5% of t'h.e approved Ioanoamount o2y 525 gl giall aall (Lol ayall e 830j) slacll ogay)
: : , If charged on a monthly basis: 0.0169-0.0171% per month on the loan oy 2,625 ogupl) Guadll aall
(paid to the insurance provider) ) : _ _ _ _ _
outstanding balance or as agreed in the personal loan contract aule §8lgoll Lassll éluo co %1,50 — %1 loado dluoll &4 Jbs (o9
Instalment Deferral Fee AED 105 per deferral G ranids ywlwl e pgull Jrani s ls| sl gule ol ogany
2.10% of the delayed amount ol spapl gl byod 4oli %0.0171 - %0.0169 oLl 3gjo) &9
Instalment Late Payment Fee Min. AED 52.50 il apdll ade g8 ayle Goio gm oA gl yasel
MaXx. AED 210 Jaali J4&J omya 105 Il Alaw Jual oguy)
Loan Rescheduling Fee AED 262.50 1abioll sl 4018 o %2.10
Loan Cancellation Fee AED 105 )3 52.5 pguupl) Guall 2l Jalioll alaudl oguy)
Relationship Fee Free o) 210 oguul) @QQUZIQ;JS' R )
Early Settlement from Same Bank's Loans 1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500) o3 0 wasallals, }jﬁ;: 094
Early Settlement from Other Banks' Loans 1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500) rmp»b_m = :_qh :ﬁj
Early Settlement from Other Sources (own sources/end of service benefits) 1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500) (omy2 10,500 a8l anJl) gb1ioll apnpll 4048 o %1.05 ol g o A9, 8)4 10 &g
CAR LOANS (o) 10,500 (5un 8l anl) géyioll apnpl 4018 (o %1.05 saleliy o uagys) 6440 dygul
0 I . o @pipho_o()_oudgj_'d_l ) A0 g
| 1.05% of the loan amount (o2 10,500 a8l anJl) gbsioll syl doy8 (o %1.05 (@031 1921 Lo 13108 / dmlh jalno)
rocessngTee Max. AED 26,
Max. AED 2625 E— Ghbuull yagys
Instalment Deferral Fee AED 105 per deferral 8l Gous U0 {"1'05 '
2.10% of the delayed amount ‘°“2”6§§5 9w 6”?;: j: slaedlegu)
Instalment Late Payment Fee Min. AED 52.50 )2 2,025 pgupll gal ) L
Max. AED 210 L Ul J&ad oy 105 bl alaw Juali oguy
Loan Rescheduling Fee AED 262.50 ploll gl doi8 o ;/"2-10 »
NOC to Traffic Department Free )2 52.5 Pgaurd gl aal plioll sl g
. L . o) 210 pgul) Guadll aall
Replacing Existing Post-Dated Cheques with New Post-Dated Cheques Free omys 262.5 Uodll 4 ym 6ale] ogu)
Change of Standing Instructions Due Date AED 26.25 Ulao Jopoll il lu) &ilao oc 6alouis
Advance Payment of Instalment 1.05% of advance payment lilao ol alal el s alal oléou Ul
Early Settlement from Same Bank's Loans 1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500) o) 26.25 il wlod=i) Glaniwll aulb jus
Early Settlement from Other Banks' Loans 1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500) 80 280)l 4261 dosd 1p0 %1.05 i) 080 Alaww
Early Settlement from Other Sources (own sources/end of service benefits) 1.05% of the remaining balance (max AED 10,500) (o) 10,500 gun 8Bl anJl) b1ioll aynpll 4048 (o %1.05 il yui (o yagre) 64440 ygus
MORTGAGE LOANS (fo*-m}3101500 duoﬂ!” —\3-”) \5\-044-0J| M}qu-OJSU-Q%105 }QT\ﬂ-UU-OUO%—QJ O)ﬁ_x_o ';1-’9-“"—j
Late Payment Fees 2.10% of overdue amount (AED 52.50-210) (02> 10,500 5.08bl 22)h) ybuioll o)l 4or8 0 %1.05 (Goaal a2y Lo alga / dals jalao) §alalao o Uog 0 it
eu" vapHlyagys
1.05% of outstanding loan amount - " T ) : S
Early Settlement Fees (subject to maximum of AED 10,500) (om)a 210 @_oﬂlxmg - o) 52.50 gual any) Al &aodl (o %2.10 Al alaw gy
(58l A0, 10,500) §aiwoll Jugoidl &uo (o % 1,05 6 ) A0 GUg Ui
Issuance of Liability Letter AED 89.25 e Leatl s ) . W e
: o)y 89.25 @uigyao dalmui jlan|
Other Certificate AED 78.75 s T ealod,
Non-Standard Statement Production/Copy of Original Documentation AED 105 — 1'05 Do i/l ‘;pu Al |
Property Swaps Administration Fee (including valuation) AED 1386 o) d’o —— /CL'? et
Issuance of NOC AED 157.50 mge ot (eaill o) chlosll Alliol dyla) g
Partial Settlement Charges 1.05% of amount prepaid (subject to maximum of AED 10,500) 2> 15750 &lo Joalady jlae]
Clearance Letter AED 99.75 (98l A1y amya 10,500) o 9830l §luoll (o %1,05 U jn duguuli ogu)
Request for Other Letters AED 94.50 om)3 99.75 863 bl ulis
0.525% of Loan Amount; Buyout Loans: Nil; (Minimum Processing Fee is AED anys 94.50 ol ablns/uis s
Processing Fee 5,250/- for new & top-ups; is payable prior to Loan Disbursal & non-refundable 5,250 g talsoll g sl aall ceaub U oluigyoll iy uasdll dlyo cyo %0.525
after loan approval) : : : =y sl @l8 jueg apell Gpn Jud &85 1 uapell a0 gl 6aganll Uagrel) - /ooy slacllioguy
o AED 525 (non-refundable) reimbursed/adjusted from the processing fee (Ll gl @ddlgoll
Approval-In-Principle Fee . o o
after loan booking (83000 j1¢) Bil)lo] omys 525
Instalment Deferral Fee AED 105 )l jan s slacll gy o gl Jaasi / ons rodyx . e
21 s . . Ul dd6lgoll
Rescheduling Fee AED 3150 sl g bl s s st sty callgy Mo I @1 o el Bl g - sellieg)
Life Insurance Fee Per month on outstanding loan balance or as agreed in mortgage vl jaa ?05254 S Linis
contracts (0.0112% ADNIC 1 0.0132% Noor Takaful | 0.0140% Salama) 150 Mw mﬁﬁd”‘w
0 - o) 3, 9aall6ale] oguy)
glnc 0.0525% of property value per year or as agreed in mortgage contracts )il Gl sgic o ke Gaioll gail ke gl Uisil @aiuoll spoyl e Lynd s gl
— (@ollus %0,0140 | J3l43 )¢5 %0,0132 ADNIC %0,0112) g Lo oo
Processing Fee AED 210 Gl Gl sgie o8 aile Gotoll gaill gle gl Lgiuw i)l 4048 (o %0.0525 alsell gle ¢uolill gy

Interest Rate (reducing balance) 15-19% per year (min. AED 175 per month)

(Y wil) Wguindoll gle wn ] Gl

CREDIT CARD ooy 210 dyla] ogu)
Annual Fee (primary cards) Up to AED 2625 Gy J4J o 175 sl aal) Lgiaw %19 ol Lgdw %15 (o 2l (LadLiioll ol pull e) 535081 s
AR e e [P
. 0 -
Interest on Retail Purchases Up to 3.990/0 per month g 2,625 il s (Lol @8lia 1) &gl ooyl
Interest on Cash Advance Up to 3.99% per month 26950 als) . [ 0Ll llah Goiul |
3.15% of the amount of cash obtained with a minimum of AED 157.50 [ d‘m__ e L: s 5]
Cash Advance Fee per transaction (selected cards only, check your card's individual fees and e %3.99 i) Jas chuiddl wlloloo gle 55lall Jaso
charges for more information) Ly ids %3.99 yl Jons 20Ul caudl gle sailall Jaso
International Transaction Fee*** (AED and non-AED currencies) 2.61% of transaction value + scheme charges 833230l Wlilalh) dloleo Jad lomys 157.50 gusl aay wgaiuoell dluoll 4048 (0 %3.15 N |
(wloglsoll (o agjol libliay dyapall lAillg pgull (1o G827 Jnbd G20l ol oguy
Card Replacement Fee AED 78.75 sy )g )l eilloleoll g
Credit Shield Plus Fee 1.04% of outstanding balance aolplogu) +aloleoll 4019 (0 % 2.61 (ihloll oyl e willosllg (@ilyloll oy i)
Wallet Shield Fee Charged per month at 0.42% of outstanding balance om)a 78.75 &8Ua I Jlasiuwl fogu)
0, 1 o - ) [} o= . e R
Accident Insurance Fee Cf;]a}rrg]ed per n;or;}th at 0.26% of outstanding balance or AED 31.50, Gaiuoll @LLOJI uo %1.04 il duileil élda ol foguy
VAVE[I)CZE;/QSrO :?1 anIg nignth when the payment is late, not made, or less than il Elioll o Lo 104 298088030 Glo3 09.0)
Late Payment Fee the miniﬁwum amgount due Pay ’ ’ Glel Loyl omys 31.5 gl Gaiwoll &uoll o %0.26 Lymiiy Galgall aa ol g
Over-Limit Fea AED 302.40 in any month when the outstanding balance is greater than (§asoll dholl ol aall o d‘q' 9l oz o 9l ‘*'MIPUM‘?‘{I 99 Loy 24150 pbioll sl g
the assigned credit limit (@8~ Ul iUl Anll (o Al Griuuoll fluoll 4wl yoiy jo s 5l 59) Lomys 302.40 Uloidll an jolai oguy)
. . . : , . o _ ) G20l &1/ Jugni / syl /a o il @ldl) j Aol alauwdl ogu)
Early Settlement Fee (instalment plans/Balance Transfer/Quick Cash/Easy Payment Plan) 1.05% of principal outstanding balance (max AED 10,500) will be payable. (5t 32y s 10,500) Goioll gunludl apnpl o %1.05 &4 igw g (uiroll g 281l €801/ gy
Plan Deferment Charges AED 262.50 oy 262.50 Jaalisl dns oguy)
Cheque Returned Fee AED 220.50 omya 220.50 &aipoll il ogu)
Minimum Monthly Payment 5% of outstanding or AED 100, whichever is higher sl lomyl / omya 100 gl (griuoll dluo)l doud (o %5 Loy Gaiaucoll (guabl éluol!
Payment Due Date from Statement Date 21-25 days logy 25-21 wlwal @is ayli o &9l Gleniuwl dg)l
Statement Reprint Charges AED 26.25 per statement wlwn Wiitd J4J / omys 26.25 Wl @A (e 83 gy
Copies of Transaction Slips AED 26.25 per transaction slip ftonind JAJ ooy 26.25 Oloiroll dound (e dAu
Outstation Cheque Processing Charge AED 52.50 vy G250 T T TN PE——
Dispute Verification Charge AED 105 o) 105 dloleo slc alpicll jpguy)
Issuance of Liability Letter AED 52.50 omya 52.50 &4igy0 &y wlln fogu)
The i?bove fees and charges are inclusive of VAT, if any. Oaag Ul @9laodl dorill q.n.u..a Jowini ollei anés.oJlJLf.willg Gloasll oguy
Credit card charges are rounded up to two decimal places. i e aid juio ] () LodBY1 &8y (0 9wy iy ol
***This fee will be in addition to the standard processing fee charged by Mastercard/Visa effective 1 March 2021. Foreign currency purchases and ATM cash withdrawals are converted U=0 it wawdl wladoceg & uiall wllo =l wbyiibio Jagai roiu .2021 yujylo 1 oo Ijladicl ayLa yiwlo/1jud Lova péi il dgaleldl i alleoll oguw) eIl 4 8LAYL oguwdl 0 Ao Gihai ***
into AED by the card scheme (Mastercard or Visa) using their applicable exchange rates on the day the conversion is made. ) J—9aill 09 o9 Loy Jgo=oll Yynll jlewls g 1jud gf s piawlo & 8lny Joc &l Gph (s wiljlol omja o] .__?\_liJI Ylpnll §joali
****Effective 15 January 2024, the fee for AED transfers within the UAE is revised to AED 0.49. gillo] ramya 0.49 @J| §anioll pp=ll Gljloll &g Jala willoll fom) 2 U Gllygaidl gy Jua=i o 2024 palin 15 (o [lutel ****
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